
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: greg.connors@mcinnescooper.com

2019-11-20

Gregory J. Connors
Mclnnes Cooper
5"^ Floor, 10 Fort William Building
P.O. Box 5939

St. John's, NL A1C5X4

Dear Mr. Connors:

Re: Rate Mitigation Options and Impacts Reference - Revisions to Responses to Information
Requests

We are writing to request updates to the responses that Nalcor has previously provided to Information
Requests PUB-Nalcor-027, 028, 029 and 078 to reflect recent changes to the domestic customer rates on
the Island Interconnected System as of October 1, 2019, and the availability of more recent forecast
financial information.

PUB-Nalcor-027 should be revised to reflect the most current domestic rate as of October 1, 2019, and any
changes in rates paid by domestic customers in each Atlantic Province including revised 2021 forecast rates
since the response was provided.

PUB-Nalcor-028 should be revised to reflect the most current domestic rate as of October 1, 2019, and the
most recent rates paid by domestic customers in each Province.

PUB-Nalcor-029 should be revised to reflect the current domestic rate as of October 1,2019, and the current
forecast of domestic electricity rates for the period 2020-2039.

PUB-Nalcor-078 should be revised to reflect the change in the 2021 forecast average domestic rate as per
the revisions to PUB-Nalcor-027 and 029, and an explanation of how this rate relates to the forecast of
22.89 cents/kWh for 2021 provided in the Reference Questions issued by the Government of Newfound land
and Labrador and by Nalcor in the response to PUB-Nalcor-026. In the response confirm what is the current
forecast for the 2021 average unmitigated domestic electricity rate and provide a reconciliation explaining
all differences between the forecast of22.89 cents/kwh given in September 2018 in the Reference Questions
and in the June 2017 Project Update provided in the response to PUB-Nalcor-026.

Responses to these requests must be filed by 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, December 4, 2019. If you have any
questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

'^Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca



CB/cj

ecc Nalcor Energy

Peter Hickman, E-mail: phlckman@nalcorenergy.com
David Eaton, E-mail: david.eaton@mcinnescooper.com
Jennifer Gray, E-mail:jennifer.gray@mcinnescooper.com
Newfoundland and Labrador Hvdro

Geoff Young, Q.C., E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca
Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Stephen Fitzgerald; E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Kelly Hopkins, E-mail: khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com
Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Island Industrial Customer Group

Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Denis J. Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Dean A. Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Labrador Interconnected Customer Group

Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com
Julia Brown, E-mail: jbrown@oktlaw.com

Cheryl Blmdon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nica / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nica


